



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9116/2025**

SAHIL SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kushagra Goel, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Naresh Kr. Sharma.**

**Mr. Himanshu Ranjan, Mr. Akshay
Goyal, Advocates for R2 and 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

Status report be brought on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 27.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

'Bhupi/KA'/'