



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011044322025

+ **CRL.M.C. 9116/2025**

SAHIL SACHDEVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kushagra Goel, Mr. Anmol
Jain, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with Mr. Narendra Kumar,
Advocate.

Mr. Himanshu Ranjan, Mr. Lovesh
Goel, Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

04.08.2026

List on 05.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

B/KA/